United States Bankrup aun Centre Page 1 of 11 **Voluntary Petition** Western District of Mišsouri Name of Debtor (if individual, enter Last, First, Middle): Name of Joint Debtor (Spouse) (Last, First, Middle): **Quincy Magoos of Joplin LLC** All Other Names used by the Debtor in the last 8 years All Other Names used by the Joint Debtor in the last 8 years (include married, maiden, and trade names): (include married, maiden, and trade names): Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN)/Complete EIN(if more Last four digits of Soc. Sec. or Individual-Taxpayer I.D. (ITIN)/Complete EIN(if more than one, state all): than one, state all): 45-1067994 Street Address of Debtor (No. & Street, City, and State): Street Address of Joint Debtor (No. & Street, City, and State): 614 South Kentucky Avenue Joplin, MO ZIP CODE 64801 ZIP CODE County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business: County of Residence or of the Principal Place of Business: Jasper Mailing Address of Debtor (if different from street address): Mailing Address of Joint Debtor (if different from street address): ZIP CODE ZIP CODE Location of Principal Assets of Business Debtor (if different from street address above): 614 South Kentucky Avenue ZIP CODE 64801 Joplin, MO Type of Debtor Chapter of Bankruptcy Code Under Which Nature of Business (Form of Organization) the Petition is Filed (Check one box) (Check one box) (Check one box.) ☐ Health Care Business ☐ Chapter 15 Petition for Chapter 7 Single Asset Real Estate as defined in Individual (includes Joint Debtors) Recognition of a Foreign Chapter 9 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B) See Exhibit D on page 2 of this form. Main Proceeding Chapter 11 Railroad Corporation (includes LLC and LLP) ☐ Chapter 15 Petition for Stockbroker Partnership Chapter 12 Recognition of a Foreign Commodity Broker Other (If debtor is not one of the above entities, Nonmain Proceeding Chapter 13 ☐ Clearing Bank check this box and state type of entity below.) **✓** Other Nature of Debts **Tax-Exempt Entity Chapter 15 Debtors** (Check box, if applicable) (Check one box) Country of debtor's center of main interests: Debts are primarily consumer Debts are primarily Debtor is a tax-exempt organization debts, defined in 11 U.S.C. business debts. under Title 26 of the United States § 101(8) as "incurred by an Each country in which a foreign proceeding by, Code (the Internal Revenue Code.) individual primarily for a regarding, or against debtor is pending: personal, family, or household purpose. **Chapter 11 Debtors** Filing Fee (Check one box) Check one box: ✓ Full Filing Fee attached ☑ Debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). Debtor is not a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). Filing Fee to be paid in installments (applicable to individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration certifying that the debtor is unable to pay fee except in installments. Rule 1006(b) See Official Form 3A. Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,343,300 (amount subject to adjustment on 4/01/13 and every three years thereafter). Filing Fee waiver requested (applicable to chapter 7 individuals only). Must attach signed application for the court's consideration. See Official Form 3B. Check all applicable boxes ☐ A plan is being filed with this petition Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b). Statistical/Administrative Information THIS SPACE IS FOR COURT USE ONLY ☐ Debtor estimates that funds will be available for distribution to unsecured creditors. ☑ Debtor estimates that, after any exempt property is excluded and administrative expenses paid, there will be no funds available for distribution to unsecured creditors. Estimated Number of Creditors $\mathbf{\Lambda}$ 200-50-100-1,000-5,001-10,001-25,001-50,001-Over 49 199 999 100,000 99 5,000 10,000 25,000 50,000 100,000 Estimated Assets $\mathbf{\Delta}$ \$50,001 to \$50,000,001 \$100,000,001 \$0 to \$100,001 to \$500,001 to \$1,000,001 \$10,000,001 \$500,000,001 More than \$50,000 \$100,000 to \$100 to \$500 \$500,000 \$1 to \$10 to \$50 to \$1 billion \$1 billion million million million million million Estimated Liabilities \mathbf{A} \$10,000,001 \$500,001 to \$1,000,001 \$50,000,001 \$100,000,001 \$0 to \$50,001 to \$100,001 to \$500,000,001 More than \$1 to \$10 to \$50 to \$100 to \$500 \$50,000 \$100,000 \$500,000 \$1 billion to \$1 billion million million million million million

er (Omeraf Base	<u> 1/2-30539-jwv11 Doc 1 Filed 05/03</u>		32 Descrivitating, Page 2
Voluntary Peti (This page must	tion Document be completed and filed in every case)	Nanage 25tof(s).11 Quincy Magoos of Joplin LLC	
	All Prior Bankruptcy Cases Filed Within La	st 8 Years (If more than two, attach additional sheet.	.)
Location Where Filed:	NONE	Case Number:	Date Filed:
Location Where Filed:		Case Number:	Date Filed:
	Pending Bankruptcy Case Filed by any Spouse, Partner or	Affiliate of this Debtor (If more than one, attach	additional sheet)
Name of Debtor: NONE		Case Number:	Date Filed:
District:		Relationship:	Judge:
10Q) with the Secur of the Securities Ex	Exhibit A f debtor is required to file periodic reports (e.g., forms 10K and rities and Exchange Commission pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) change Act of 1934 and is requesting relief under chapter 11.)	Exhibit B (To be completed if debtor is whose debts are primarily con I, the attorney for the petitioner named in the foreg have informed the petitioner that [he or she] may p 12, or 13 of title 11, United States Code, and have available under each such chapter. I further certify debtor the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b). X Not Applicable	nsumer debts) oing petition, declare that I roceed under chapter 7, 11, explained the relief that I have delivered to the
		Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	Date
	E-d	nibit C	
	n or have possession of any property that poses or is alleged to pose bit C is attached and made a part of this petition.	a threat of imminent and identifiable harm to public	health or safety?
	Exh	ibit D	
(To be completed by	y every individual debtor. If a joint petition is filed, each spouse mu	st complete and attach a separate Exhibit D.)	
☐ Exhibit D	completed and signed by the debtor is attached and made a part of	this petition	
_		mis petition.	
If this is a joint petit	tion:		
☐ Exhibit D	also completed and signed by the joint debtor is attached and made	a part of this petition.	
		ling the Debtor - Venue applicable box)	
₫	Debtor has been domiciled or has had a residence, principal place preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180	of business, or principal assets in this District for 180	0 days immediately
	There is a bankruptcy case concerning debtor's affiliate. general p	partner, or partnership pending in this District.	
	Debtor is a debtor in a foreign proceeding and has its principal place has no principal place of business or assets in the United States buthis District, or the interests of the parties will be served in regard	at is a defendant in an action or proceeding [in a feder	
		des as a Tenant of Residential Property oplicable boxes.)	
	Landlord has a judgment against the debtor for possession of debt	tor's residence. (If box checked, complete the following	ng).
		(Name of landlord that obtained judgment)	
		(Address of landlord)	
	Debtor claims that under applicable nonbankruptcy law, there are entire monetary default that gave rise to the judgment for possess.	-	
	Debtor has included in this petition the deposit with the court of a filing of the petition.	ny rent that would become due during the 30-day per	iod after the
	Debtor certifies that he/she has served the Landlord with this certi-	ification. (11 U.S.C. § 362(1)).	

B1 (Officia (CErgre 1)213/03 39-jwv11 Doc 1 Filed 05/03	3/12 Entered 05/03/12 16:21:32 DescFMRNFB1, Page				
Voluntary Petition Document	Nanage 3.0(s).11				
(This page must be completed and filed in every case)	Quincy Magoos of Joplin LLC				
Sign	atures				
Signature(s) of Debtor(s) (Individual/Joint)	Signature of a Foreign Representative				
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct. [If petitioner is an individual whose debts are primarily consumer debts and has	I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true and correct, that I am the foreign representative of a debtor in a foreign proceeding, and that I am authorized to file this petition.				
chosen to file under chapter 7] I am aware that I may proceed under chapter 7, 11, 12 or 13 of title 11, United States Code, understand the relief available under each such	(Check only one box.)				
chapter, and choose to proceed under chapter 7. [If no attorney represents me and no bankruptcy petition preparer signs the petition] I	I request relief in accordance with chapter 15 of Title 11, United States Code. Certified Copies of the documents required by 11 U.S.C. § 1515 are attached.				
have obtained and read the notice required by 11 U.S.C. § 342(b).	Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 1511, I request relief in accordance with the				
I request relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States Code, specified in this petition.	chapter of title 11 specified in the petition. A certified copy of the order granting recognition of the foreign main proceeding is attached.				
X Not Applicable	X Not Applicable				
Signature of Debtor	(Signature of Foreign Representative)				
X Not Applicable					
Signature of Joint Debtor	(Printed Name of Foreign Representative)				
Telephone Number (If not represented by attorney)	Date				
Date	Date				
Signature of Attorney	Signature of Non-Attorney Petition Preparer				
X /s/ David E. Schroeder Signature of Attorney for Debtor(s)	I declare under penalty of perjury that: (1) I am a bankruptcy petition preparer as defined				
	in 11 U.S.C. § 110; (2) I prepared this document for compensation and have provided the debtor with a copy of this document and the notices and information required under				
David E. Schroeder Bar No. 32724	11 U.S.C. §§ 110(b), 110(h), and 342(b); and, (3) if rules or guidelines have been				
Printed Name of Attorney for Debtor(s) / Bar No.	promulgated pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 110(h) setting a maximum fee for services chargeable by bankruptcy petition preparers, I have given the debtor notice of the				
David Schroeder Law Offices, P.C.	maximum amount before preparing any document for filing for a debtor or accepting any fee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Form 19 is attached.				
Firm Name	tee from the debtor, as required in that section. Official Point 19 is attached.				
1524 East Primrose, Suite A Springfield, MO 65804					
Address	Not Applicable Printed Name and title, if any, of Bankruptcy Petition Preparer				
	Frinted Name and title, if any, of bankrupicy Petition Preparet				
(417) 890-1000 (417) 886-8563					
Telephone Number	Social-Security number (If the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual, state the Social-Security number of the officer, principal, responsible person or				
5/3/2012	partner of the bankruptcy petition preparer.) (Required by 11 U.S.C. § 110.)				
Date					
*In a case in which § 707(b)(4)(D) applies, this signature also constitutes a certification that the attorney has no knowledge after an inquiry that the information in the schedules is incorrect.	Address				
Signature of Debtor (Corporation/Partnership)	X Not Applicable				
I declare under penalty of perjury that the information provided in this petition is true					
and correct, and that I have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the debtor.	Date Signature of bankruptcy petition preparer or officer, principal, responsible person, or				
The debtor requests the relief in accordance with the chapter of title 11, United States	partner whose Social-Security number is provided above.				
Code, specified in this petition.	Names and Social-Security numbers of all other individuals who prepared or				
X s/ Mike Denney	assisted in preparing this document unless the bankruptcy petition preparer is not an individual.				
Signature of Authorized Individual	If more than one person prepared this document, attach to the appropriate official				
Mike Denney	form for each person.				
Printed Name of Authorized Individual	A bankruptcy petition preparer's failure to comply with the provisions of title 11 and the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure may result in fines or imprisonment or				
Member Title of Authorized Individual	both. 11 U.S.C. § 110; 18 U.S.C. § 156.				
Title of Authorized Individual					
5/3/2012 Date					

Case 12-30339-jwv11 Doc 1 Filed 05/03/12 Entered 05/03/12 16:21:32 Desc Main Document Page 4 of 11

United States Bankruptcy Court Western District of Missouri

In Re:	Case No Chapter 11
QUINCY MAGOOS OF JOPLIN LLC	
STATEMENT REGARDING AUTHO	RITY TO SIGN AND FILE PETITION
	alty of perjury that I am the co-managing _C , a Missouri limited liability entity and that I mencing a Chapter 11 voluntary bankruptcy case
Executed on:	/s/ Michael Lane Denney Michael Lane Denny, Managing Member

Case 12-30339-jwv11 Doc 1 Filed 05/03/12 Entered 05/03/12 16:21:32 Desc Main Document Page 5 of 11

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)

Olathe, KS 66061

United States Bankruptcy Court Western District of Missouri

In re Quincy Magoos of Joplin	LLC	. Cas	se No.	
	Debtor	,	apter 11	
LIST OF CRED	ITORS HOLDING	20 LARGEST	UNSECURE	D CLAIMS
(1) Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code	(2) Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted	(3) Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, gov- ernment contract, etc.)	(4) Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff	(5) Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]
Terry Ikerd 245 Water Wheel Lane Kimberling City, MO 65686				\$76,046.00
Missouri Department of Revenue PO Box 475 Jefferson City, MO 65105-0475			CONTINGENT	\$45,000.00
Internal Revenue Service PO Box 21126 Philadelphia, PA 19114-0326			CONTINGENT	\$40,320.00
Pro 100 Realtors 2401 E. 32nd Street #1 Joplin, MO 64804				\$15,371.00
Springfield Grocer Company PO Box 8500 Springfield, MO 65801				\$5,795.10
Sysco of Kansas city 1915 Kansas City Road PO Box 820				\$3,970.98

Case 12-30339-jwv11 Doc 1 Filed 05/03/12 Entered 05/03/12 16:21:32 Desc Main Document Page 6 of 11

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)4 -Cont.

In re Quincy Magoos of Joplin LLC		Case No.	
	Debtor	Chapter	11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code (2)

Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted

(3)

Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.) (4)

Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff (5)

Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]

Missouri American Water PO Box 94551 Palatine, IL 60094

Allied Refrigeration Inc. 1316 South Main Street Joplin, MO 64801

AT&T PO Box 5001 Carol Stream, IL 60197

Fritz Brothers Inc. 1901 Delmar St. Louis, MO 63103

CR Disposal, LLC 17504 County Road 270 Asbury, MO 64832

Airmaster of America Inc. PO Box 2310 Nixa, MO 65714 \$1,159.00

\$594.96

\$556.60

\$252.00

\$250.00

\$158.95

Case 12-30339-jwv11 Doc 1 Filed 05/03/12 Entered 05/03/12 16:21:32 Desc Main Document Page 7 of 11

B4 (Official Form 4) (12/07)4 -Cont.

In re Quincy Magoos of Joplin LLC	,	Case No.	
	Debtor	Chapter	_11

LIST OF CREDITORS HOLDING 20 LARGEST UNSECURED CLAIMS

(1)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address including zip code (2)

Name, telephone number and complete mailing address, including zip code, of employee, agent, or department of creditor familiar with claim who may be contacted

(3)

Nature of claim (trade debt, bank loan, government contract, etc.) (4)

Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, disputed or subject to setoff (5)

Amount of claim [if secured also state value of security]

Hillbilly Pumping 1945 Pump Lane Joplin, MO 64801

Federal Protection, Inc. 2500 N. Airport Commerce Drive Springfield, MO 65803

\$69.00

\$150.00

Helmet Gas Products PO Box 24246 Omaha, NE 68124 \$24.98

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

I, Mike Denney, Member of the Corporation named as the is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.		se, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing list and that it
Date: 5/3/2012	Signature:	s/ Mike Denney
		Mike Denney ,Member
		(Print Name and Title)

Penalty for making a false statement or concealing property. Fine of up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 5 years or both. 18 U.S.C §§ 152 and 3571.

Case 12-30339-jwv11 Doc 1 Filed 05/03/12 Entered 05/03/12 16:21:32 Desc Main

Document Page 8 of 11 United States Bankruptcy Court Western District of Missouri

In re: Quincy Magoos of Joplin LLC

List of Equity Security Holders

Case No.

REGISTERED NAME OF HOLDER OF SECURITY LAST KNOWN ADDRESS OR PLACE OF BUSINESS	CLASS OF SECURITY	NUMBER REGISTERED	KIND OF INTEREST REGISTERED
Michael Denney 1108 N. 18th Avenue Ozark, MO 65721	Member	N/A	50%
Terry Ikerd 245 Water Wheel Lane Kimberling City, MO 65686	Member	N/A	50%

DECLARATION UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY ON BEHALF OF A CORPORATION OR PARTNERSHIP

, Mike Denney , Member of the Corporation named as the debtor in this case, declare under penalty of perjury that I have read the foregoing List of Equity Security Holders and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and belief.						
Date: 5/3/2012	s/ Mike Denney					
	Mike Denney, Member, Quincy Magoos of Joplin LLC Debtor					

Case 12-30339-jwv11 Doc 1 Filed 05/03/12 Entered 05/03/12 16:21:32 Desc Main

Document Page 9 of 11

B 203 (12/94)

> UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT Western District of Missouri

n re:	Qı	uincy Magoos of J	oplin LLC		С	ase No.		
			Debtor		C	hapter	<u>11</u>	
		DISCI	LOSURE O	F COMPEN FOR DE	SATION OF ATTO BTOR	RNE	Y	
and paid	I that comp d to me, fo	pensation paid to me	within one year before to be rendered on	ore the filing of the p	I am the attorney for the above- etition in bankruptcy, or agreed (s) in contemplation of or in		ebtor(s)	
	For legal	I services, I have agre	ed to accept			;	\$	10,000.00
	Prior to the	he filing of this statem	ent I have received			;	\$	10,000.00
	Balance	Due				;	\$	0.00
2. The	source of	of compensation paid	to me was:					
	D D	Debtor		Other (specify)	Terry Ikerd (50% memb	er of Del	btor)	
. The	source of	of compensation to be	paid to me is:		, ,		•	
	D	Debtor		Other (specify)				
ł. V		not agreed to share t law firm.	he above-disclosed	compensation with	any other person unless they are	e member	s and assoc	ciates
	my law attache	v firm. A copy of the a	agreement, together	with a list of the name	erson or persons who are not me mes of the people sharing in the for all aspects of the bankruptcy	compens		of
a)	•	sis of the debtor's fination in bankruptcy;	ncial situation, and I	rendering advice to t	he debtor in determining whethe	r to file		
b)	Prepar	ration and filing of any	petition, schedules	, statement of affairs	s, and plan which may be require	ed;		
c)	Repres	sentation of the debto	r at the meeting of o	creditors and confirm	nation hearing, and any adjourne	d hearing	s thereof;	
d)	[Other	provisions as needed	1]					
·	in the	or attorney's service amount of \$10,00 se Attachment 1 fo	0.00.	_	orney's standard hourly rate Agreement.	e and De	ebtor has p	oaid a retainer
6. By			-		the following services:			
	None)						
				CERTIFICA	TION			
	•	the foregoing is a cor of the debtor(s) in thi	•	any agreement or a	rrangement for payment to me for	or		
Date	d: <u>5/3/20</u>	012						
				/s/ David F	. Schroeder			
				·	chroeder, Bar No. 32724			

David Schroeder Law Offices, P.C.

Attorney for Debtor(s)

Case 12-30339-jwv11 Doc 1 Filed 05/03/12 Entered 05/03/12 16:21:32 Desc Main Document Page 10 of 11

ATTORNEY EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT (CHAPTER 11 BANKRUPTCY PROCEEDING)

WHEREAS, the undersigned party, hereinafter designated as "Client" is desirous of retaining DAVID SCHROEDER LAW OFFICES, P.C., and the undersigned attorney to represent it with respect to its current legal financial situation and the law firm and attorney is desirous of representing Client, and

WHEREAS, The rules of professional conduct suggests that attorneys have written agreements with clients regarding matters being handled and fees, and

THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed to as follows:

- A. The attorney hereby agrees to represent Client with respect to the analysis of Client's financial situation and render advice and assistance to the Client in determining whether to file a Petition under Title 11 of the United States Code. Additional services to be rendered include the preparation and filing of the Petition, Schedules, and Statement of Affairs and other documents required by the Court, together with representation of the Client at the Debtor Interview and Meeting of Creditors. For compensation and for attorney's services, time and attorney fees limited to the service or services described, Client agrees to pay the attorney a prepaid advance payment retainer or fee of \$10,000.00. The prepaid charge paid may, in the law firm's sole discretion, be retained in the law firm trust account or applied against charges for the afore-described services and is deemed earned upon receipt. Client has also paid pre-bankruptcy legal service fees as indicated in the Disclosure of Compensation.
- B. All services rendered or to be rendered in the future beyond the services previously described shall be charged at the law firm's standard hourly rate currently ranging from \$200.00 to \$275.00 for attorneys and \$75.00 for legal assistants or paralegals. Hourly charges shall include telephone conferences, voice mail retrieval and response, research, receipt and review of correspondence and pleadings, drafting of pleadings and correspondence, trial preparation, as well as such other matters that may be necessary for disposition of the matter or matters relating to the representation. In addition to hourly charges, Client agrees to pay for all costs, including but not limited to court costs, filing fees, court reporting costs, transcripts, long distance telephone charges, postage and copy charges and any charges that the firm may in its discretion incur as the result of employment of investigators or appraisals. As security for payment of future services beyond the services and total fee charged in paragraph A above, Client shall pay the attorney a retainer of \$10,000.00 plus advance Court costs of \$1,046.00.
- C. Client agrees to pay all fees due upon request and understands that failure to pay attorney fees may be a basis for the attorney withdrawing from the case. Payment is due upon receipt of statements following Bankruptcy Court approval, if applicable. Unpaid balances shall bear interest at the rate of One and Five-Tenths percent (1.5%) per month for each Thirty (30) day period the balance remains unpaid. In the event legal action is taken to collect any past-due balance, Client agrees to pay costs of collection, including court costs and attorney fees.
- D. Client may discharge the attorney at any time, subject to Court approval. The attorney may withdraw with the Client's consent or for good cause, subject to Court approval, which includes any breach by the Client of this representation agreement. When the attorney's services conclude, all unpaid charges are immediately due, and the attorney will deliver to Client any funds or other property of Clients in the attorney's possession.

Executed and terms accepted this 3 rd day of May, 2012.	
	QUINCY MAGOOS OF JOPLIN LLC
	By /s/ Michael Lane Denney
	Managing Member
APPROVED:	
DAVID SCHROEDER LAW OFFICES, P.C.	
BY:/s/ David E. Schroeder	
David E. Schroeder	
Attorney for Debtor	

Case 12-30339-jwv11			Entered 05/03/12 16:21:32 ge 11 of 11	Desc Main
MOW 1009-1.2 (05/07)				
	_	ED STATES BANKI STERN DISTRICT		
IN RE:)		
Quincy Magoos of Joplin LL	.c)		
) C	ase No.	
Debtor(s))		
	VERII	FICATION OF MA	ILING MATRIX	
The above-named D of my knowledge and include			ttached list of creditors is true and corr- spouse (if any).	ect to the best
Date: 5/3/2012		s/ Mi	ke Denney	
·		Mike	Denney,Member	
			Signature of Debtor	